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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.657

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.04.2016


COMPUTERISATION OF RAILWAY STATIONS

†657. DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state :


(a) the details of railway stations earmarked for computerisation during the current year, zone wise; and


(b)   the details of budgetary allocation made for the purpose

during the above period?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) Computerisation projects are implemented centrally and are available throughout the country. Computerised Passenger Reservation System has been provided at 3323 locations. Computerised Unreserved ticketing System has been provided at 5860 locations.

(b) ₹ 336.88 crores have been allocated for computerisation during the financial year 2016-17.

......

